
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:501
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2014
NEW LIBRARY POLICY OF KVS
Udasi Shri Shivkumar Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a New Library Policy is under the consideration of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) &(b) No, Madam. However, New Guidelines and Procedure Manual for school library of Kendriya Vidyalayas has been approved by the Board of Governors. These guidelines for the school library and a Procedure Manual is aimed at developing a working frame work and to guide the librarians and administrators for the effective organization and management of library systems in Kendriya
Vidyalayas.

(c) Does not arise.
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